

2015 Citywide Hot-In-Place Recycling and Repaving

Contract No: 201520529

210 Days

Cutler Repaving, Inc  
Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Bid Items	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-1	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	280,000	SY	\$2.15	\$602,000.00	\$2.25	\$630,000.00
210-1	Adjust Manhole	395	EA	\$270.00	\$106,650.00	\$265.00	\$104,675.00
210-2	Adjust Range Point Box	160	EA	\$175.00	\$28,000.00	\$170.00	\$27,200.00
403-1	Hot-In-Place Recycling and Repaving	540,000	SY	\$2.85	\$1,539,000.00	\$2.85	\$1,539,000.00
403-2	Rejuvenating Agent	37,000	GAL	\$3.80	\$140,600.00	\$3.65	\$135,050.00
403-3	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 1 to 5 miles)	5,000	TON	\$8.50	\$42,500.00	\$9.25	\$46,250.00
403-4	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 5 to 10 miles)	20,000	TON	\$11.00	\$220,000.00	\$11.00	\$220,000.00
403-5	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 10 to 15 miles)	10,000	TON	\$12.00	\$120,000.00	\$12.70	\$127,000.00
403-6	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 15 to 20 miles)	10,000	TON	\$13.00	\$130,000.00	\$13.90	\$139,000.00
403-7	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 20 to 25 miles)	5,000	TON	\$14.50	\$72,500.00	\$15.25	\$76,250.00
403-8	HBP Patching	500	TON	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
627-1	Waterborne Paint Marking	250	GAL	\$62.00	\$15,500.00	\$61.10	\$15,275.00
627-2	Epoxy Pavement Marking	175	GAL	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$107.00	\$18,725.00
627-3	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type 1)(In Laid) (Lane Lines)	3,000	SF	\$13.50	\$40,500.00	\$12.85	\$38,550.00
627-4	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Extruded) (Center & Edge Lines)	500	SF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.80	\$1,900.00
627-5	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk - Stop Line)	14,000	SF	\$13.00	\$182,000.00	\$12.75	\$178,500.00
627-6	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word Symbol)	4,000	SF	\$15.75	\$63,000.00	\$15.60	\$62,400.00
630-1	Traffic Control Arterial Streets	45	LS/DAY	\$2,025.00	\$91,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00
630-2	Traffic Control Collector/Local Streets	150	LS/DAY	\$1,800.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$270,000.00
630-3	Uniformed Traffic Control	650	HR	\$65.00	\$42,250.00	\$65.00	\$42,250.00
	Textura Fee						\$6,505.94
	TOTAL BID			<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 3,800,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,833,530.94</b>